Town

ASHLAND

ATHENS

CAIRO

CATSKILL

COXSACKIE

DURHAM

GREENVILLE

HALCOTT

HUNTER

JEWETT

LEXINGTON

NEW BALTIMORE

PRATTSVILLE

WINDHAM

Totals

Revised 11/18/2022

Taxable
Assessed
Valuation

114,944,596

533,015,979

419,711,025

572,890,904

380,284,127

254,788,917

265,431,758

68,781,541

393,678,453

377,764,323

258,337,225

217,769,982

82,176,867

835,869,817

4,775,445,514

Exemptions
Added for
Apptnment

2022 EQUALIZATION TABLE

APPORTIONMENT OF COUNTY TAX - 2023 BUDGET

Assessed
Value for
Apptnment

114,944,596

533,015,979

419,711,025

572,890,904

380,284,127

254,788,917

265,431,758

68,781,541

393,678,453

377,764,323

258,337,225

217,769,982

82,176,867

835,869,817

0 4,775,445,514

Amount to be Raised by County Tax
Percent Increase
State Aid to County

Equaliz.
Rate

52.00

81.00

50.90

40.50

52.50

51.00

60.50

85.50

37.11

79.00

75.80

55.50

83.50

Full Value

221,047,300

658,044,419

824,579,617

1,414,545,442

724,350,718

499,586,112

438,730,179

80,446,247

1,060,841,964

478,182,687

340,814,281

392,378,346

98,415,410

77.00 1,085,545,217

8,317,507,938

27,309,370
0.0%
18,752,306

Current Year
Apptnment

725,616.31

2,160,115.79

2,706,789.08

4,643,428.09

2,377,774.78

1,639,955.93

1,440,188.47

264,075.19

3,482,350.75

1,569,696.43

1,118,766.89

1,288,032.59

323,061.29

3,563,442.37

27,303,293.96

Prior Yr
Adjust.

Current Yr
Apportnmt Adj

725,616.31

2,160,115.79

2,706,789.08

4,643,428.09

2,377,774.78

1,639,955.93

1,440,188.47

264,075.19

3,482,350.75

1,569,696.43

1,118,766.89

1,288,032.59

323,061.29

3,563,442.37

0.00 27,303,293.96

Omitted
Taxes

6,076.04

6,076.04

Sum of Total Raised

Total to be
Raised

725,616.31

2,160,115.79

2,706,789.08

4,649,504.13

2,377,774.78

1,639,955.93

1,440,188.47

264,075.19

3,482,350.75

1,569,696.43

1,118,766.89

1,288,032.59

323,061.29

3,563,442.37

27,309,370

27,309,370.00

Tax Rate at
Full Value

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

3.282629

Tax Rate per
$ 1,000

6.312748

4.052629

6.449173

8.105257

6.252627

6.436528

5.425833

3.839332

8.845673

4.155227

4.330645

5.914647

3.931292

4.263155



TOWN PURPOSES

General - 2022 Valuation, Levy, Tax Rate, Omitted Tax, Uniform Percent & 2023 State Aid
(2023 Budgets)

TAXABLE
ASSESSED AMOUNT % TAX RATE  OMITTED UNIFORM ESTIMATED
TOWN VALUATION RAISED INCREASE PER 1000 TAXINC'D PERCENT STATE AID
Ashland 116,592,133 $847,264.13 4.9% 7.266907 52.00% $68,000.00
Athens 81.00% $247,876.00
Inside 166,472,154 $145,743.71 0.875484
Outside 366,383,625 $729,787.09 1.991866
Total 532,855,779 $875,530.80 2.5%
Cairo 420,862,701 $4,127,911.89 7.5% 9.808215 50.90% $338,305.00
Catskill 40.50% $553,257.00
Inside 167,624,598 $582,662.45 3.471417 $767.57
Outside 406,497,425 $2,935,401.73 7.213057 $3,312.63
Total 574,122,023 $3,518,064.18 4.2%
Coxsackie 52.50% $462,000.00
Inside 107,133,203 $237,985.48 2.221398
Outside 276,335,078 $1,314,386.14 4.756494
Total 383,468,281 $1,552,371.62 18.0%
Durham 255,118,722 $2,229,796.51 5.8% 8.740231 51.00% $197,000.00
Greenville 264,403,647 $1,799,999.31 2.7% 6.807770 60.50% $326,729.00
Halcott 70,350,077 $290,754.27 2.0% 4.132963 85.50% $75,000.00
Hunter 37.11% $217,500.00
Inside 89,500,956 $436,658.16 4.878810
Tanns. 68,291,205 $333,179.81 4.878810
Outside 236,081,247 $1,707,134.66 7.231132
Total 393,873,408 $2,476,972.63 3.9%
Jewett 377,295,615 $1,178,769.30 4.4% 3.124259 79.00% $125,574.00
Lexington 258,067,978 $1,344,377.70 4.5% 5.209394 75.80% $91,886.00
New Baltimore 220,652,937 $1,052,252.00 -0.6% 4.768810 55.50% $413,127.00
Prattsville 85,162,890 $743,874.81 2.3% 8.734730 83.50% $86,600.00
Windham 837,899,031 $2,113,720.58 -11.4% 2.522644 77.00% $235,455.10



SPECIAL DISTRICTS - Valuation, Levy and Tax Rates - 2022

ASHLAND

FD201 Ashland Fire

LD201 Ashland Light

SD201 Ashland Sewer Units
WD201 Ashland Water Units

ATHENS
FD221 Athens Fire Prot
FD222 Leeds Fire Prot

FD223 W Athens-Limestreet Fire

LB221 Library

CAIRO

FD241 Cairo Fire

FD242 Round Top Fire Prot
HD241 Cairo Hydrant
LD241 Acra Light

LD 242 Cairo Light

LD243 F Hitchcock Rd Light
LD244 Purling Light

LD245 Round Top Light
LD246 South Cairo Light
LD247 Winter Clove Light
SD241 Cairo Sewer

SD242 Cairo Sewer Units
WD241 Cairo Water

CATSKILL

FD261 Catskill Fire Prot
FD262 Kiskatom Fire
FD263 Leeds Fire Prot
FD264 Palenville Fire
HD261 Allen Street Hydrant
HD262 Jefferson Hydrant
HD263 Leeds Hydrant
LD261 Allen Street Light
LD262 Cementon Light
LD263 Jefferson Light
LD264 Palenville Light

SD260 Allen Street Sewer Cap

SD261 Allen Street Sewer
SD262 Cementon Sewer
SD263 Post Avenue Sewer
SD264 Leeds Jefferson cap
SD265 Leeds Jefferson swr

WD262 Leeds Jefferson wtr cap

WD263 Leeds Jefferson wtr

(2023 Budgets)

TAXABLE
ASSESSED
VALUATION

119,188,477
7,267,919

0

0

192,830,072

70,098,155
125,675,150
400,189,975

342,627,938
86,093,876
48,648,517
24,206,401
41,028,900

6,148,024
8,652,674
4,704,050
13,703,138
4,329,320
47,054,787
557.25
39,132,185

146,214,095
115,824,894
96,858,638
59,968,681
7,081,835
49,846,685
13,071,085
7,625,103
19,526,704
56,498,786
34,940,068
39.5
13,945,078
7,181,604
12

812

743

885

827

TAX %
LEVIED INCREASE
70,540.00 0.1%
1,500.00 -25.0%
90,000.00 -0.4%
43,815.00 5.0%
109,459.00 2.6%
148,262.00 8.1%
496,213.00 0.0%
108,029.00 6.0%
50,000.00 66.7%
16,139.00 59.0%
33,891.00 59.0%
5,649.00 59.0%
8,069.00 59.0%
3,228.00 59.0%
9,683.00 59.0%
1,937.00 59.0%
207,907.00 2.0%
193,266.00 5.0%
131,442.00 5.0%
137,722.00 3.4%
2,178.00 0.0%
14,375.00 0.0%
7,405.00 0.0%
2,990.00 0.0%
13,575.00 0.0%
31,400.00 0.0%
26,425.00 0.0%
6,160.00 -3.4%
0.00 0.0%
10,214.00 -32.9%
0.00 #DIV/0!
271,766.00 -6.4%
60,734.00 44.6%
0.00 -100.0%
0.00 -100.0%

TAX RATE
PER 1000

OMITTED
TAX
INCLUDED

0.591836
0.206386
0.000000
0.000000

0.466732
0.625052
0.870968
0.370479

1.448256
1.254782
1.027781
0.666725
0.826028
0.918832
0.932544
0.686217
0.706627
0.447414

0.000000

1.421935
1.668605
1.357050
2.296565
0.307547
0.288384
0.566518
0.392126
0.695202
0.555764
0.756295
155.95
0.000000
1.422245
0.000000
334.690000
81.740000
0.000000
0.000000



SPECIAL DISTRICTS - Valuation, Levy and Tax Rates - 2022

COXSACKIE

AD281 Ambulance

FD281 Coxsackie Fire Prot
LB281 Coxsackie Library

DURHAM

AD301 Ambulance Dist
FD301 Durham Fire Prot
FD302 East Durham Fire Prot
LD301 Durham Light

LD302 East Durham Light 1
LD303 East Durham Light 2
LD304 Oak Hill Light

GREENVILLE

AD321 Ambulance Dist
FD321 Freehold Fire Prot
FD322 Greenville Fire
LD321 Freehold Light
LD322 Greenville Light
LD323 Greenville Light 2
SD321 Sewer

SD322 Greenville Sewer Ext

WD321 Greenville Wtr (Op&Cap)
WD322 Greenville Wtr (Cap Only)

HALCOTT
FD341 Halcott Fire Prot

HUNTER

FD361 Haines Falls Fire
FD363 Hunter Fire 2 Prot
FD364 Hunter Fire 3 Prot
FD365 Tannersville Fire
LD361 Haines Falls Light
LD362 Hunter Light 1
LD363 Hunter Light 3

(2023 Budgets)

TAXABLE
ASSESSED
VALUATION

440,027,659
328,668,141
440,027,659

265,421,103
145,534,229
119,876,374
3,447,574
4,974,905
3,457,292
5,346,030

278,068,210
95,751,640
183,009,921
9,433,557
14,492,673
25,210,502
24,836,002
35,190,700
42,000,371
21,525,000

73,827,724

54,947,335
41,486,717
35,509,538
176,402,468
23,917,292
2,744,714
3,878,203

TAX %

LEVIED INCREASE
494,368.00 58.2%
416,644.00 3.3%
290,970.00 10.6%
365,000.00 0.0%
138,650.00 1.6%
150,213.00 3.0%
2,340.00 30.0%
5,460.00 30.0%
5,655.00 30.0%
3,835.00 30.0%
576,530.00 32.8%
127,211.00 10.0%
380,868.00 2.0%
10,000.00 36.7%
10,000.00 26.5%
4,800.00 31.5%
41,727.00 1.6%
101,812.00 1.6%
12,214.93 0.0%
6,260.09 0.0%
38,530.00 0.0%
90,000.00 0.0%
54,567.00 1.0%
72,724.00 1.0%
155,936.00 -10.2%
21,800.00 6.3%
1,000.00 7.5%
1,350.00 -3.6%

TAX RATE
PER 1000

OMITTED
TAX
INCLUDED

1.123493
1.267674
0.661254

1.375173
0.952697
1.253066
0.678738
1.097508
1.635673
0.717355

2.073340
1.328552
2.081133
1.060046
0.690004
0.190397
1.680101
2.893151
0.290829
0.290829

0.521891

1.637932
1.315289
2.048013
0.883979
0.911474
0.364337
0.348099



SPECIAL DISTRICTS - Valuation, Levy and Tax Rates - 2022

JEWETT
FD381 Jewett Fire Prot

LEXINGTON
FD401 Lexington Fire
LD401 Lexington Light

NEW BALTIMORE

AD421 NB Ambulance 2
AD422 NB Ambulance 1
FD421 Medway Fire

FD422 New Baltimore Fire

LD 421 New Baltimore Light 1
LD 422 New Baltimore Light 2
SD429 New Baltimore Sewer 1
SD430 New Baltimore Sewer 2
WD421 New Baltimore Water 1
WD422 New Baltimore Water 2
WD424 New Baltimore Water 4

PRATTSVILLE

FD441 Prattsville Fire
HD441 Prattsville Hydrant
LD441 Prattsville Light
SD441 Prattsville Sewer
WD441 Prattsville Water

WINDHAM

AD461 Ambulance Dist
FD462 Windham Fire

HD461 Windham Hydrant
LD461 Hensonville Light
LD462 Maplecrest Light
LD463 Windham Light
SW461 Sidewalk Maintenance

WD469 Windham Wtr-Fixed Dollar
SD462 Windham Swr-Fixed Dollar

WS461 Bataviakill Watershed
WD471 Water Debt Service

(2023 Budgets)
TAXABLE
ASSESSED
VALUATION

387,644,157

265,919,791
7,044,171

92,581,962
148,373,320
92,581,962
148,375,928
39,673,727
12,305,834
314.6

3.5
7,270,896
5,327,159
0.0

87,560,839
15,213,028
14,944,028

7,223,000
15,977,628

846,307,242
846,841,255
26,318,154
28,842,329
6,911,506
95,692,461
0

561

203
845,075,944
575

TAX %
LEVIED INCREASE
72,000.00 0.0%
106,755.00 6.0%
4,000.00 25.0%
35,650.00 0.0%
37,950.00 0.0%
206,147.88 3.4%
458,641.94 2.0%
27,000.00 16.4%
3,750.00 76.5%
0.00 #DIV/0!
525.00 0.0%
625.00 0.0%
0.00
101,807.00 2.0%
7,500.00 -6.3%
487,550.00 #DIV/0!
256,845.00 2.8%
3,000.00 0.0%
4,000.00 0.0%
1,500.00 0.0%
10,000.00 0.0%
0.00
561.00 -5.9%
0.00
95,000.00 0.0%
199,932.48 0.0%

TAX RATE
PER 1000

OMITTED
TAX
INCLUDED

0.185737

0.401456
0.567845

0.385064
0.255774
2.226653
3.091081
0.680551
0.304734
0.000000

150.00
0.085959
0.000000
0.000000

1.162700
0.000000
0.501873
0.000000
0.000000

0.576091
0.303298
0.113990
0.138685
0.217029
0.104501
0.000000

1.00

0.112416
347.71



Revised: 6/1/23

VILLAGE TAX RATES - YEARLY

as reported by Village

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
ATHENS 10.72 10.71 6.45 6.56 6.55 6.65 6.47 6.611 6.75 6.918572 6.908 7.3524
CATSKILL 22.15 22.20 22.27 22.71 23.07 23.48 23.68 23.96 239 23.88 23.83 25.27
COXSACKIE 13.30 13.30 13.46 13.86 13.86 13.1 13.051494 13.134322| 13.21866 13.218729 13.69 17.00
HUNTER 5.20 5.20 7.1 7.21 7.21 7.21 7.41 7.41 8.99 7.72 8.62 8.411
TANNERSVILLE 5.606157 |5.460736 5.584527 6.105878 6.407 6.4032 6.384415 6.384415 6.086409 6.272541 6.389524 6.537093
Penalties: June None
July 5%
Aug 6%
Sept 7%
Oct 8%
Nov 8% 5% Compounded
Jan 8% 7% Compounded




YEAR 2022-23(September 2022 bills) 9/1/2022
GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX RATES
SCHOOL LIBRARY TOTAL
SWIS SCHOOL DISTRICT TOWNS TAX RATE/M | TAX RATE/M | TAX RATE/M
192401 CAIRO-DURHAM CENTRAL ATHENS 14.152105 0.018194 14.170299
CAIRO 22.521032 0.028953 22.549985
CATSKILL 28.304210 0.036388 28.340598
COXSACKIE 21.834677 0.028071 21.862748
DURHAM 22.476873 0.028896 22.505769
GREENVILLE 18.947447 0.024359 18.971806
192601 CATSKILL CENTRAL ATHENS 15.719422 0.710193 16.429615
ATHENS VILLAGE 15.719422 0.710193 16.429615
CAIRO 25.015190 1.130169 26.145359
CATSKILL 31.439175 1.420400 32.859575
CATSKILL VILLAGE 31.439175 1.420400 32.859575
192801 COXSACKIE-ATHENS CENTRAL ATHENS 17.755100 17.755100
ATHENS VILLAGE 17.755100 17.755100
CAIRO 28.254500 28.254500
COXSACKIE 27.393700 27.393700
COXSACKIE VILLAGE 27.393700 27.393700
NEW BALTIMORE 25.913100 25.913100
433401 GILBOA-CONESVILLE CENTRAL ASHLAND 18.028139 18.028139
LEXINGTON 12.367671 12.367671
PRATTSVILLE 11.227439 11.227439
193201 GREENVILLE CENTRAL CAIRO 34.444700 0.140000 34.584700
COXSACKIE 33.397400 0.135800 33.533200
DURHAM 34.382200 0.139800 34.522000
GREENVILLE 28.979500 0.117800 29.097300
NEW BALTIMORE 31.589900 0.128400 31.718300
193601|HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE CENTRAL |HUNTER 21.816434 0.137631 21.954065
HUNTER VILLAGE 21.816434 0.137631 21.954065
JEWETT 10.248162 0.064652 10.312814
LEXINGTON 10.680802 0.067381 10.748183
TANNERSVILLE 21.816434 0.137631 21.954065
124601 MARGARETVILLE CENTRAL HALCOTT 8.383795 8.383795
LEXINGTON 9.456655 9.456655
514001 ONTEORA CENTRAL LEXINGTON 12.049708 0.005231 12.054939
012402 RAVENA-COEYMANS-SELKIRK CENTRNEW BALTIMORE 30.419300 0.717600 31.136900
194601 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT CENTRAASHLAND 12.425332 12.425332
DURHAM 12.668965 12.668965
JEWETT 8.178699 8.178699
LEXINGTON 8.523974 8.523974
PRATTSVILLE 7.737931 7.737931
WINDHAM 8.391148 8.391148
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